

Title Appeal 48 of 2025

Order No. 02
21-01-2026

Date is fixed for admission hearing of the Appeal.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

He submits that the impugned judgment and decree was passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), 2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia on 17-02-2025 and 21-02-2025 respectively, in connection with Title Suit no. 29 of 2015. Thereafter he applied for the certified copy on 21-02-2025 which was made available to him on 22-08-2025 and this appeal was filed on 02-09-2025. So, the said appeal has been filed well within the statutory period of limitation.

Having heard Ld. Advocate as aforesaid, it appears that his submission bears substance and it is found that the instant appeal has been filed well within the specified period of limitation. Hence, the instant appeal is admitted.

Issue notice upon the respondents.

Requisites at once.

Call for L.C.R.

Fix 06-04-2026 for S.R./A.D. and L.C.R and hearing petition under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with section 151 C.P.C. dated 02-09-2025.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/ S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia.