

Title Appeal no. 48 of 2025
Present : Sri Sujoy Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia

Order No- 04

Dated- 01-07-2026

r

Date is fixed for for taking fresh step upon respondent no. 10 and for appearance, LCR and hearing of the petition U/O 39, rule 1 and 2, read with Section 151 CPC dated 02-09-2025.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the grounds as stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Respondent no. 12 appears today along with fresh vokalatnama.

LCR has not yet been received.

Issue strong reminder a once .

r

Fix 24-09-2026 for taking fresh step upon respondent no. 10 and for appearance, LCR and hearing of the petition U/O 39, rule 1 and 2, read with Section 151 CPC dated 02-09-2025.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia

